

Press release

Invitation to the Volvo Group report on the first six months 2017

The Volvo Group Report on the first six months 2017 will be published on July 19 2017 at 7.20 a.m. CEST.

Conference call for investors and analysts 9.00 a.m. CEST

The Volvo Group will be represented by President and CEO Martin Lundstedt and Deputy CEO and CFO Jan Gurander. You can follow the conference call via <u>audiocast</u>.

Media is also welcome to join the conference call.

To join the telephone conference, please dial the phone number about ten minutes prior to the start of the conference call.

Dial in:

SE: +46 8 519 990 32 UK: +44 20 319 405 48 US: +1 855 716 15 89

Replay number: SE: +46 85 664 2638

Conference Reference: 688782#

Follow us on Twitter: <a>@volvogroup hashtag: <a>#volvogroupreport



July 5, 2017

Reporters, who want more information, please contact: Henry Sténson, Media Relations, Volvo Group, +46 31 323 7229 or +46 765 53 72 29

For more stories from the Volvo Group, please visit www.volvogroup.com/press.

The Volvo Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of trucks, buses, construction equipment and marine and industrial engines. The Group also provides complete solutions for financing and service. The Volvo Group, which employs about 95,000 people, has production facilities in 18 countries and sells its products in more than 190 markets. In 2016 the Volvo Group's sales amounted to about SEK 302 billion (EUR 31,9 billion). The Volvo Group is a publicly-held company headquartered in Göteborg, Sweden. Volvo shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit www.volvogroup.com.